Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY
FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS

SECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

UNITARY
NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

.................... ASSESSED VALUATIONS. ................... GROSS LESS HOME
PERSONAL TOTAL REGULAR REGULAR OWNERS GROSS LESS

LAND IMPROVEMENTS PROPERTY GROSS EXEMPTIONS EXEMPTIONS EXEMPTIONS  ALL EXEMPTIONS
344,663,409,626 353,311,906,250 3,202,876,692 701,178,192,568 22,201,181,998 678,977,010,570 3,247,468,492 675,729,542,078
820,014,460 12,396,095,004 1,394,116,184 14,610,225,648 0 14,610,225,648 0 14,610,225,648
69,241,456 1,483,460,189 428,035 1,553,129,680 0 1,553,129,680 0 1,553,129,680
345,552,665,542 367,191,461,443 4,597,420,911 717,341,547,896 22,201,181,998 695,140,365,898 3.,247,468,492 691,892,897,406
0 6,625,322,723 18,327,057,508 24,952,380,231 2,432,951,583 22,519,428,648 1,794,895 22,517,633,753

345,552,665,542

VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)

SECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED
STATE ASSESSED

NON UNITARY

TOTAL SECURED

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

TOTAL SECURED &
UNSECURED

105,102,045,359

23,417,438

105,125,462,797

373.816.784,166

200,010, (07, (DY

109,222,339,514

579,511,498

109,801,851,012

22,924,478,419

Lo e, 70,7 I

162,735,249

0

162,735,249

742,293,928 127
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214,487,120,122

602,928,936

215,090,049,058

24,634,133,581
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4,975,945,793

0

4,975,945,793

717.659.794.546
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209,511,174,329

602,928,936

210,114,103,265

3.249.263,387

1,155,799,579

0

1,155,799,579

714,410.531,159
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208,355,374,750

602,928,936

208,958,303,686
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105,125,462.797

2,055,391,959

3,854,692,238

5,910,084,197

375,221,532

5,534,862,665

111.857,242.971
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4,017.427,487
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221.000,133,255
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5.351,167.325
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215.648.965.930
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1,155,799,579

5,534,862,665

214.493.166.351
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(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY,
SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.
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