## Table 3

## ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

		ASSESSED VA	LUATIONS PERSONAL <u>PROPERTY</u>	TOTAL <u>GROSS</u>	REGULAR <u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	GROSS LESS REGULAR <u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	HOME OWNERS <u>EXEMPTIONS</u>	GROSS LESS ALL EXEMPTIONS
VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	344,663,409,626	353,311,906,250	3,202,876,692	701,178,192,568	22,201,181,998	678,977,010,570	3,247,468,492	675,729,542,078
UNITARY NON UNITARY	820,014,460 <u>69,241,456</u>	12,396,095,004 <u>1,483,460,189</u>	1,394,116,184 <u>428,035</u>	14,610,225,648 <u>1,553,129,680</u>	0 <u>0</u>	14,610,225,648 <u>1,553,129,680</u>	0 <u>0</u>	14,610,225,648 <u>1,553,129,680</u>
TOTAL SECURED	<u>345,552,665,542</u>	<u>367,191,461,443</u>	4,597,420,911	<u>717,341,547,896</u>	<u>22,201,181,998</u>	<u>695,140,365,898</u>	<u>3,247,468,492</u>	<u>691,892,897,406</u>
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	<u>6,625,322,723</u>	<u>18,327,057,508</u>	24,952,380,231	<u>2,432,951,583</u>	22,519,428,648	<u>1,794,895</u>	22,517,633,753
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	<u>345.552.665.542</u>	<u>373,816,784,166</u>	<u>22.924.478.419</u>	742.293.928.127	<u>24,634,133,581</u>	717,659,794,546	<u>3.249.263.387</u>	<u>714,410,531,159</u>
VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	105,102,045,359	109,222,339,514	162,735,249	214,487,120,122	4,975,945,793	209,511,174,329	1,155,799,579	208,355,374,750
NON UNITARY	<u>23,417,438</u>	<u>579,511,498</u>	<u>0</u>	602,928,936	<u>0</u>	602,928,936	<u>0</u>	<u>602,928,936</u>
TOTAL SECURED	<u>105,125,462,797</u>	<u>109,801,851,012</u>	<u>162,735,249</u>	<u>215,090,049,058</u>	<u>4,975,945,793</u>	<u>210,114,103,265</u>	<u>1,155,799,579</u>	208,958,303,686
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>0</u>	<u>2,055,391,959</u>	<u>3,854,692,238</u>	<u>5,910,084,197</u>	<u>375,221,532</u>	<u>5,534,862,665</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>5,534,862,665</u>
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	105.125.462.797	111.857.242.971	4.017.427.487	221.000.133.255	<u>5.351.167.325</u>	215.648.965.930	<u>1.155.799.579</u>	214.493.166.351

(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY, SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.